
ORDINANCE NO

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE 2015 BUDGET FOR THE 3'" STREET WATER MAIN
REPLACEMENT PROJECT

WHEREAS, the City desires to approve an adjustment to the 2015 Budget;

NOW THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SELAH, WASHINGTON, does
ordain as follows: that the Clerk-Treasurer be authorized to amend the 2015 Budget as follows:

411 Water

411.000.034.391.80.02.00

411.000.094.594.34.65.39

DWSRFLoanDMI3-952-I30 $ 676,100

Water SysImprovDMI3-952-I30 $ 676,100

PASSED AND ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SELAH,

WASHINGTON this 24'" day ofFebruary 2015.

ATTEST:

Dale^. Novobielski

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Rohsfi^ve, City Attorney

ORDINANCE NO. jQ


